# )P \$40.00 1051

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Freewill	05/02/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DNA Electronics Limited
Street Address:	10 John Street
City:	London
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	WC1N 2EB

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10514243

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)923-2189

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2159234466

Email: MSimpson@synnlech.com

Correspondent Name: Mark D. Simpson

Address Line 1: 1101 Market Street, Suite 2600 Address Line 2: Synnestvedt & Lechner LLP

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19107

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 31897 USA

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark D. Simpson

Total Attachments: 2

source=AssignmentFreewilltoDNAElectronics#page1.tif source=AssignmentFreewilltoDNAElectronics#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 018457 FRAME: 0524

## **ASSIGNMENT**

This Assignment is made the 2<sup>nd</sup> day of May 2006, as a date of contract exchange between:

Freewill, a Singapore company of 28 Bedok Ria Place, 489788 Singapore (hereinafter referred to as the Assignor); and DNA Electronics Limited located at 10 John Street, London WC1N 2EB (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee). The Assignor is the owner of the patent applications set out in the Schedule hereto (hereinafter referred to as the Patent Applications) relating to the Inventions contained therein.

In consideration of the sum of 100,000 (one hundred thousand) Pounds Sterling are to pay to the Assignor by the Assignee under the following that the Assignee agrees to pay fifty percent, 50,000 (fifty thousand) Pounds sterling, of the full amount at the date of contract exchange and the rest of another fifty percent, 50,000 (fifty thousand) Pounds sterling, shall be paid within 30 days from the date of contract exchange. With full amount of the payment received, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee the Patent Applications and the Inventions referred to above, including all rights arising therefrom, including the right to file further applications in any country in respect of the Inventions, and including the right to bring proceedings for any previous infringement of the rights assigned by this Assignment.

It is also hereby agreed that the Assignor will, at the expense of the Assignee, execute all such documents, and do all such things, as may reasonably be required for the Assignee (or the nominee of the Assignee) to enjoy the full benefit of the property and rights hereby assigned, including (if required to do so by the Assignee) applying for patents in the name of the Assignor.

Signed for and on behalf of Freewill	Ruccularia. (signature,	BHUSANA	PREMANOOS	2/05/01
		name	& position)	<del>-</del>
Signed for and on behalf of	1-0-	JAMES	OURY	10/05/06
DNA Electronics Limited	(signature,	name	& position)	

REEL: 018457 FRAME: 0525

# Schedule of patent rights

Country/Region	Short Title	Application No.	Application Date
European (EPC)	"Reference Circuit"	EP03722878.0	19-May-03
USA	"Reference Circuit"	US10/514,243	14-Jul-04
United Kingdom	"Towards Chemical VLSI with Weak Inversion ISFETs"	GB0415633.7	13-Jul-04
International (PCT)	"Towards Chemical VLSI with Weak Inversion ISFETs"	GB2005/050095	22-Jun-05

300 18

PATENT EEL: 018457 FRAME: 0526

**RECORDED: 10/31/2006**